

SER 20 21 12897

**REMINDER-IV** 

Λ,



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 Tel: 011-23813268, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in Dated: 19721

F.No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 881 - 882

To,

The Special Secretary (Services), Department of Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002

Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./315-316 dated 17.02.2020, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 195-196 dated 23.01.2019, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./368-369 dated 13.03.2018, 10(4)/SRDC/ 2009/Estt./1752 dated 01.12.2017, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30.10.2015, Ref: 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 02.01.2015

Filling up the post of Manager (Administration) in Shahjahanabad Redevelopment Sub: **Corporation (SRDC)** 

Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith the Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./315-316 dated 17.02.2020, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./195-196 dated 23.01.2019, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./368-369 dated 13.03.2018, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./1752 dated 01.12.2017,10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30.10.2015, 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 02.01.2015 with regard to vacancy on post of Manager (Administration) for last 06 years, but no response has been received from Services Department till date.

The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 9300-34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The Manager (Administration) is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch. At present, the post of Manager (Administration) is lying vacant since 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015. The eligibility criteria for the post of Manager (Administration) is enclosed herewith as Annexure-I.

You are, therefore, onceagain requested to post an eligible official on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

(Pravesh Ranjan Jha) General Manager

**Encl:** As above Copy for information to:-1. Managing Director (SRDC)



ANNEXURE-I

#### SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 <u>Tel: 011-23813268</u>, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in

### Sub: Requirement for the post of Manager (Administration)

The requirement for the post of Manager (Administration) are given below:-

		Manager (Administration)
1.	Name of the Post	
2.	Nature of Post	Temporary likely to continue. To filled up on
		deputation basis.
3.	Scale of Pay	Rs. 9300 – 34800 + Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/-
4.	Eligibility	Office Superintendent working in Pay Band 2
	υ.	with Grade Pay of Rs. 4600/- with three years
		experience of the post of Head Clerk in the above
		mentioned Scale of Pay of Pay Band 2 with
		Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/- having five years of
		experience of the post.
5.	Mode of Recruitment	On deputation from the Departments of the Govt.
		of NCT of Delhi.

**REMINDER-III** 



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 <u>Tel: 011-23813268</u>, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in 6 Dated: |7|2|20

F.No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 315-316

To.

The Special Secretary (Services), Department of Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002

Ref: Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./195-196 dated 23.01.2019, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 368-369 dated 13.03.2018, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./1752 dated 01.12.2017, 10(4)/SRDC/ 2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30.10.2015, 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015

Sub: Filling up the post of Manager (Administration) in Shahjahanabad Redevelopment Corporation (SRDC)

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./195-196 dated 23.01.2019, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./368-369 dated 13.03.2018, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./1752 dated 01.12.2017,10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30.10.2015, 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 02.01.2015 with regard to vacancy on post of Manager (Administration) for last 04 years, but no response has been received from Services Department till date.

The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 9300-34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The Manager (Administration) is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch. At present, the post of Manager (Administration) is lying vacant since 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015. The eligibility criteria for the post of Manager (Administration) is enclosed herewith as Annexure-I.

You are, therefore, onceagain requested to post an eligible official on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

(Pravesh Ranjan Jha) General Manager

(Pravesh Ranjan Jha) General Manager

Encl: As above

Copy for information to:-1. Managing Director, SRDC.

4331



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORA GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 <u>Tel: 011-23813268</u>, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in

197/C ANNEXURE-I

## Sub: Requirement for the post of Manager (Administration)

The requirement for the post of Manager (Administration) are given below:-

1.	Name of the Post	Manager (Administration)
2.	Nature of Post	Temporary likely to continue. To filled up on deputation basis.
3.	Scale of Pay	Rs. 9300 – 34800 + Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/-
4.	Eligibility	Office Superintendent working in Pay Band 2 with Grade Pay of Rs. 4600/- with three years experience of the post of Head Clerk in the above mentioned Scale of Pay of Pay Band 2 with Grade Pay of Rs. 4200/- having five years of experience of the post.
5.	Mode of Recruitment	On deputation from the Departments of the Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

005 14 10001\_SA

**REMINDER-II** 

1×181C



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 Tel: 011-23813268, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in Dated: 731119

F.No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 195-196

To.

<u>RE-I</u>

The Special Secretary (Services), Department of Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002

Ref: Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./368-369 dated 13.03.2018, 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 1752 dated 01st December, 2017, Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30<sup>th</sup>October, 2015, Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015

Sub: Filling up the post of Manager (Administration) in Shahjahanabad Redevelopment **Corporation (SRDC)** 

Please find enclosed herewith the Letter Nos. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./368-369 dated Sir, 2017, December, 01st 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./1752 dated 30<sup>th</sup>October, 2015, Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 13.03.2018. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015 with regard to vacancy on post of Manager (Administration) for last 03 years, but no response has been received from Services Department till date.

The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 9300-34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The Manager (Administration) is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch. At present, the post of Manager (Administration) is lying vacant since 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015. The eligibility criteria for the post of Manager (Administration) is enclosed herewith.

You are requested for post an eligible official on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

Yours faithfully.

(O.P. Mishra) General Manager

(O.P. Mishra) General Manager

#### Encl: As above

Copy for information to:

1. Managing Director, SRDC.



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORAT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 <u>Tel: 011-23813268</u>, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in

website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in

Dated: |



F.No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 368-369

To,



The Special Secretary (Services), Department of Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, <u>New Delhi-110002</u>

### Ref: Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, Letter No. 2(3)/ SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015 and Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 1752 dated 01st December, 2017.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, Letter No. Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015 and Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./1752 dated 01<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 with regard to vacancy on post of Manager (Administration) for last 03 years.

The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 9300-34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The Manager (Administration) is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch. At present, the post of Manager (Administration) is lying vacant since 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015. The eligibility criteria for the post of Manager (Administration) is enclosed herewith.

You are requested for post an eligible official on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

Yours faithfully,

(O.P. Mishra) General Manager

(O.P. Mishra) General Manager

Encl: As above

Copy for information to: 1. Managing Director, SRDC.



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATIO GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2ND LEVEL, A-WING, VIKAS BHAWAN-II CIVIL LINES, DELHI -110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534 Tel: 011-23813268, E-mail:srdc.delhi.nic.in website:http://srdc.delhigovt.nic.in Dated: 01/12/2017

F.Ng. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 1752

To,

Shri T. Sreekanth, Special Secretary (Services), Department of Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, <u>New Delhi-110002</u>

# Ref: Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 and Letter No. Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Letter No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./995-996 dated 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 and Letter No. Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2015 with regard to vacancy on post of Manager (Administration) for last 03 years.

The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 9300-34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The Manager (Administration) is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch. At present, the post of Manager (Administration) is lying vacant since 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2015. The eligibility criteria for the post of Manager (Administration) is enclosed herewith.

You are requested for post an eligible official on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

Yours sincerely,

(Garima Gu **Managing Director** 

Encl: As above



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVLOPMENT CORPORATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 2<sup>ND</sup> LEVEL: A WING VIKAS BHAWAN-II : DELHI 110054 CINU92322DL2008NPL177534

F.No. 10(4)/SRDC/2009/Estt./ 995-996

То

The Special Secretary (Services) Govt. Of NCT of Delhi. Services Department 7<sup>th</sup> Level, 'B' Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P Estate, New Delhi-110002.

Date: 30/10/15

Sub: Filling up the post of Manager (Administration) in this Corporation

Sir,

This is in continuation of earlier Letter No. 2(3)/SRDC/2013/Estt./03 dated 02.01.2015 of Managing Director, Shahjahanabad Redevelopment Corporation (copy enclosed).

2. The Corporation has one post of Manager (Administration) in the Scale of Pay of Rs 9300 – 34800 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 4800/- in PB2 on deputation basis. The said post is lying vacant since. Details of the same are given in **Annexure 1** 

3. Shri Pawan Kumar Parashar, Grade II (DASS) who was working as Manager (Administration) on deputation from Govt. of NCT of Delhi, has been promoted to Grade I (DASS) and transferred by the Services Department vide Order No. 804 dated 30.12.2014.

4. In view of the above, it is requested that a eligible official may be posted on deputation to this Corporation against the post of Manager (Administration).

PRAVESH RANJAN JHA) GENERAL MANAGER

Encl: as above

Copy for kind information to:-1. PS to MD. SRDC

(PRAVESH RANJAN JHA) GENERAL MANAGER



SHAHJAHANABAD REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi IInd Level, A-Wing, Vikas Bhawan-II. Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 CINU92342 DC 2003MPL (11)534 Ph 011-23813268/69/70 E-mail shahjahanabad@gmail.com

Dated 02/01/0/5

4285

File No. 2(3)/SROW/2013/Estel 03 To.

The Principal Secretary (Services) Govt. Of NCT of Delhi. Services Department (Service-I Branch) Delhi Secretariat, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, 'B' Wing, I.P Estate, New Dèlhi-110002.

Subject: - Reg. the posting of Sh. Pawan Kumar Parashar, Grade-I (DASS) Supdt., SRDC on diverted capacity from Directorate of Education.

Sir,

Shri Pawan Kumar Parashar Grade-II (DASS) working as Manager SRDC on deputation basis from General Administrative Deptt, Govt of NCT Delhi has been appointed as Grade-I (DASS) in the Pay Scale of Rs 6500-10500 (Pre-revised) vide order no F.55/13/2014/S-I/Pt.File-II/ 804 dated 30/12/2014 of Services Department Services-I Branch and has been posted as Superintendent in the Directorate of Education. Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2 Sh Pawan Kumar Parashar has been relieved from his duties wie f 31 12 2014(A/N) from SRDC to take up his new assignment in Directorate of Education as Grade-I (DASE), At present the post of Manager (Administration) is vacant in SRDC. The Manager, SRDC is responsible for all the functions of Administration and Care Taking Branch.

3. In view of these circumstances it is requested that Sh Pawan Kumar Parashar, Grade-I. (DASS) may be posted as Superintendent in SRDC on diverted capacity from Directorate of Education. Further, he may be allowed to draw his salary from Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT Delhi.

Yours faithfully

(SAJJAN SINGHYADAV) MANAGING DIRECTOR, SRDC